PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darrick Paul Brown	05/26/2011
Rick Reicker	05/26/2011
Troy William Young	05/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAY Media, Inc.		
Street Address:	180 Townsend Street		
Internal Address:	Third Floor		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94107		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13117994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)336-6468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-336-6464

Email: tcasey@silverskygroup.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Casey
Address Line 1: 5422 Longley Lane

Address Line 2: Suite B

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300020-00018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Casey	

Total Attachments: 2

source=300020-000018_Assignment#page1.tif source=300020-000018_373b#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13117

PATENT REEL: 026365 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We: Darrick Paul Brown (ASSIGNOR)

Rick Reicker (ASSIGNOR)

Troy William Young (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **SAY Media, Inc.** (ASSIGNEE), of SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention entitled:

NON-EXPANDING INTERACTIVE ADVERTISEMENT

invented by us and described in the attached patent application;

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and we hereby authorize and require the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said Assignee.

Darrick Paul Brown (INVENTOR)

Date

S/26/2011

Rick Reicker (INVENTOR)

Date

5/26/2011

Date

PATENT REEL: 026365 FRAME: 0385 PTO/S8/96 (07-09)
Approved for use through 67/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

			STATEMEN	T UNDER 37 CFR	3.73(b)	
Applica	nt/Patent Own	er: Darrick Pau	ıl Brown			
Applica	tion No./Paten	t No.:		Filed/Issu	e Date:	
Titled:	NON-EXP	ANDING INTER	RACTIVE ADVERTI	SEMENT		
SAY M	edia, Inc.		, a	Corporation		
(Name of	Assignee)	×		(Type of Assignee, e.g.	, corporation, partnership, university	
states t	hat it is:					
1. [X	the assign	ee of the entire r	ight, litle, and interest	in;		
2,			e entire right, title, and) of its ownership inte	d interest in rest is %	i); or	
3.] the assign	ee of an undivid	ed interest in the entir	ely of (a complete ass	ignment from one of the join	nt inventors was made)
the pat	ent application	/patent identified	above, by virtue of el	ther:		
A. [the United	i States Patent a	nd Trademark Office :		entified above. The assignm	
OR	copy then	efore is attached.				
В. [A chain of	title from the inv	entor(s), of the patent	application/patent ide	intified above, to the current	t assignee as follows:
	1. From:			То		
					d Trademark Office at	
		Reel	Fran	se	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
	2. From:	· ·		To	·	
					d Trademark Office at	
		Reel	, Fran	ie	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
	3. From:			To		
		The document w	ras recorded in the Ur	nited States Patent an	d Trademark Office at	
		Reel	, Fran	ie	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
	Additiona	al documents in t	ne chain of title are lis	ted on a supplementa	I sheet(s).	
				ry evidence of the charsuant to 37 CFR 3.1	ain of title from the original o	owner to the assignee was,
					ment(s)) must be submitted the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 30	
The un	dersigned (wh	oge title is suppli	ed below) is authorize	of to act on behalf of t	he assignee.	
***************************************		m	The state of the s			5/26/11
	Signature					Date *
Lee Ki	rkpatrick		·····		COO/CF	0
	Printed or Ty	ped Name				Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Aisxandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2. PATENT